

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1366 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	26.03.2025	<u>JS, J:</u> <u>I.A. No.1 OF 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and there is no representation on behalf of the respondent. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, filed in support of the Application, there shall be <i>interim</i> stay of all further proceedings in E.A. No.142 of 2023 in E.P. No.156 of 2022 on the file of the Court of II Additional Senior Civil Judge, Vijayawada, NTR District, for a period of eight (8) weeks. <u>C.R.P. No.1366 OF 2024</u> List the matter after summer vacation, 2025 DSH _____ JS, J	